
From March 22 to 24, 2023, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,194 likely voters nationally using web panel respondents. The

sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, geography, and voting history. The survey was

conducted in English. The margin of error is ±3 percentage points.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50 subgroups because the

sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these subgroups for representational and weighting

purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

N=1,194 unless otherwise specified.

[1]  How much have you seen, read, or heard about OpenAI's ChatGPT service?

Response Topline Democrat
Inde​pendent /​

Third party
Repub​-

lican
Female Male

No
College

College
Black or African

American
White Latino/​a

18 to
34

35 to
44

45 to
54

55 to
64

65+

A lot 10 13 11 7 8 13 7 15 17 9 15 23 14 8 6 5

A little 35 39 38 28 28 42 30 42 38 33 39 36 37 37 33 33

Nothing at all 55 49 51 65 64 45 63 42 45 58 45 41 49 56 61 62

Weighted N 1,194 416 339 439 635 559 756 438 114 931 132 211 182 184 227 391

[2]  ChatGPT is a chatbot using artificial intelligence (AI) that can produce human-like text, write computer code, and more. ChatGPT has

passed law school and business school exams from prestigious universities, and composed convincing poetry, essays, and songs.

As the technology underlying ChatGPT advances, its services will continue to expand, potentially replacing, enhancing, or changing many

jobs across the economy.

When thinking about how technology like ChatGPT might impact your own life, which of the following describes your emotions?

— Scared

Response Topline Democrat
Inde​pendent /​

Third party
Repub​-

lican
Female Male

No
College

College
Black or African

American
White Latino/​a

18 to
34

35 to
44

45 to
54

55 to
64

65+

Yes 16 14 19 16 16 15 14 19 8 17 16 10 15 18 15 19

No 84 86 81 84 84 85 86 81 92 83 84 90 85 82 85 81

Weighted N 1,194 416 339 439 635 559 756 438 114 931 132 211 182 184 227 391

[3]  ChatGPT is a chatbot using artificial intelligence (AI) that can produce human-like text, write computer code, and more. ChatGPT has

passed law school and business school exams from prestigious universities, and composed convincing poetry, essays, and songs.

As the technology underlying ChatGPT advances, its services will continue to expand, potentially replacing, enhancing, or changing many

jobs across the economy.

When thinking about how technology like ChatGPT might impact your own life, which of the following describes your emotions?

— Angry

Response Topline Democrat
Inde​pendent /​

Third party
Repub​-

lican
Female Male

No
College

College
Black or African

American
White Latino/​a

18 to
34

35 to
44

45 to
54

55 to
64

65+

Yes 6 5 5 9 8 5 7 5 2 7 6 2 5 7 11 7

No 94 95 95 91 92 95 93 95 98 93 94 98 95 93 89 93

Weighted N 1,194 416 339 439 635 559 756 438 114 931 132 211 182 184 227 391
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[4]  ChatGPT is a chatbot using artificial intelligence (AI) that can produce human-like text, write computer code, and more. ChatGPT has

passed law school and business school exams from prestigious universities, and composed convincing poetry, essays, and songs.

As the technology underlying ChatGPT advances, its services will continue to expand, potentially replacing, enhancing, or changing many

jobs across the economy.

When thinking about how technology like ChatGPT might impact your own life, which of the following describes your emotions?

— Disappointed

Response Topline Democrat
Inde​pendent /​

Third party
Repub​-

lican
Female Male

No
College

College
Black or African

American
White Latino/​a

18 to
34

35 to
44

45 to
54

55 to
64

65+

Yes 7 6 7 9 8 6 7 7 6 7 5 3 10 6 7 8

No 93 94 93 91 92 94 93 93 94 93 95 97 90 94 93 92

Weighted N 1,194 416 339 439 635 559 756 438 114 931 132 211 182 184 227 391

[5]  ChatGPT is a chatbot using artificial intelligence (AI) that can produce human-like text, write computer code, and more. ChatGPT has

passed law school and business school exams from prestigious universities, and composed convincing poetry, essays, and songs.

As the technology underlying ChatGPT advances, its services will continue to expand, potentially replacing, enhancing, or changing many

jobs across the economy.

When thinking about how technology like ChatGPT might impact your own life, which of the following describes your emotions?

— Pleased

Response Topline Democrat
Inde​pendent /​

Third party
Repub​-

lican
Female Male

No
College

College
Black or African

American
White Latino/​a

18 to
34

35 to
44

45 to
54

55 to
64

65+

Yes 4 6 4 2 4 5 4 5 10 4 7 10 4 2 2 3

No 96 94 96 98 96 95 96 95 90 96 93 90 96 98 98 97

Weighted N 1,194 416 339 439 635 559 756 438 114 931 132 211 182 184 227 391

[6]  ChatGPT is a chatbot using artificial intelligence (AI) that can produce human-like text, write computer code, and more. ChatGPT has

passed law school and business school exams from prestigious universities, and composed convincing poetry, essays, and songs.

As the technology underlying ChatGPT advances, its services will continue to expand, potentially replacing, enhancing, or changing many

jobs across the economy.

When thinking about how technology like ChatGPT might impact your own life, which of the following describes your emotions?

— Concerned

Response Topline Democrat
Inde​pendent /​

Third party
Repub​-

lican
Female Male

No
College

College
Black or African

American
White Latino/​a

18 to
34

35 to
44

45 to
54

55 to
64

65+

Yes 47 45 49 48 49 45 46 50 31 49 42 32 44 49 50 55

No 53 55 51 52 51 55 54 50 69 51 58 68 56 51 50 45

Weighted N 1,194 416 339 439 635 559 756 438 114 931 132 211 182 184 227 391
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[7]  ChatGPT is a chatbot using artificial intelligence (AI) that can produce human-like text, write computer code, and more. ChatGPT has

passed law school and business school exams from prestigious universities, and composed convincing poetry, essays, and songs.

As the technology underlying ChatGPT advances, its services will continue to expand, potentially replacing, enhancing, or changing many

jobs across the economy.

When thinking about how technology like ChatGPT might impact your own life, which of the following describes your emotions?

— Excited

Response Topline Democrat
Inde​pendent /​

Third party
Repub​-

lican
Female Male

No
College

College
Black or African

American
White Latino/​a

18 to
34

35 to
44

45 to
54

55 to
64

65+

Yes 11 16 11 6 8 14 9 15 19 9 21 21 21 6 7 6

No 89 84 89 94 92 86 91 85 81 91 79 79 79 94 93 94

Weighted N 1,194 416 339 439 635 559 756 438 114 931 132 211 182 184 227 391

[8]  ChatGPT is a chatbot using artificial intelligence (AI) that can produce human-like text, write computer code, and more. ChatGPT has

passed law school and business school exams from prestigious universities, and composed convincing poetry, essays, and songs.

As the technology underlying ChatGPT advances, its services will continue to expand, potentially replacing, enhancing, or changing many

jobs across the economy.

When thinking about how technology like ChatGPT might impact your own life, which of the following describes your emotions?

— Optimistic

Response Topline Democrat
Inde​pendent /​

Third party
Repub​-

lican
Female Male

No
College

College
Black or African

American
White Latino/​a

18 to
34

35 to
44

45 to
54

55 to
64

65+

Yes 14 18 15 9 10 18 13 14 28 12 18 21 18 13 10 10

No 86 82 85 91 90 82 87 86 72 88 82 79 82 87 90 90

Weighted N 1,194 416 339 439 635 559 756 438 114 931 132 211 182 184 227 391

[9]  ChatGPT is a chatbot using artificial intelligence (AI) that can produce human-like text, write computer code, and more. ChatGPT has

passed law school and business school exams from prestigious universities, and composed convincing poetry, essays, and songs.

As the technology underlying ChatGPT advances, its services will continue to expand, potentially replacing, enhancing, or changing many

jobs across the economy.

When thinking about how technology like ChatGPT might impact your own life, which of the following describes your emotions?

— Indifferent

Response Topline Democrat
Inde​pendent /​

Third party
Repub​-

lican
Female Male

No
College

College
Black or African

American
White Latino/​a

18 to
34

35 to
44

45 to
54

55 to
64

65+

Yes 19 19 20 19 18 20 20 17 18 19 21 18 18 24 19 18

No 81 81 80 81 82 80 80 83 82 81 79 82 82 76 81 82

Weighted N 1,194 416 339 439 635 559 756 438 114 931 132 211 182 184 227 391
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[10]  ChatGPT is a chatbot using artificial intelligence (AI) that can produce human-like text, write computer code, and more. ChatGPT has

passed law school and business school exams from prestigious universities, and composed convincing poetry, essays, and songs.

As the technology underlying ChatGPT advances, its services will continue to expand, potentially replacing, enhancing, or changing many

jobs across the economy.

When thinking about how technology like ChatGPT might impact your own life, which of the following describes your emotions?

— None of these

Response Topline Democrat
Inde​pendent /​

Third party
Repub​-

lican
Female Male

No
College

College
Black or African

American
White Latino/​a

18 to
34

35 to
44

45 to
54

55 to
64

65+

Yes 10 10 9 11 12 8 12 6 9 10 9 13 10 8 11 8

No 90 90 91 89 88 92 88 94 91 90 91 87 90 92 89 92

Weighted N 1,194 416 339 439 635 559 756 438 114 931 132 211 182 184 227 391

[11]  As artificial intelligence (AI) advances, it could lead to the innovation of entire industries, advance scientific knowledge, and reduce

costs across society. However, AI could also contribute to misinformation, displace workers from jobs across sectors, and facilitate

discrimination and surveillance.

Which of these statements best describes your view, even if neither is exactly right?

Response Topline Democrat

Inde​-
pendent
/​ Third
party

Repub​
lican

Female Male
No

College
College

Black or
African

American
White Latino/​a

18 to
34

35 to
44

45 to
54

55 to
64

65+

The US should not slow down AI
progress, given the potential
economic and societal benefits.
We do not want to be left behind
—especially as China advances its
own AI technology.

35 41 34 32 28 44 30 44 44 34 37 40 38 35 28 36

The US should slow down AI
progress, even if sacrificing short-
term growth. We do not
understand current AI models
and should be cautious, given
their risks and potential large-
scale impacts.

56 52 57 58 60 51 61 48 50 57 53 52 52 54 59 59

Don't know 9 7 9 10 12 6 9 8 6 9 9 8 10 11 13 5

Weighted N 1,194 416 339 439 635 559 756 438 114 931 132 211 182 184 227 391
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[12]  In response to concerns about artificial intelligence (AI), some lawmakers have proposed the creation of a dedicated federal agency to

regulate the technology. 

The proposed agency would be staffed with experts on AI and have the authority to set rules and standards for the development,

deployment, and use of AI systems.

Would you support or oppose creating a dedicated federal agency to regulate AI?

Response Topline Democrat
Inde​pendent /​

Third party
Repub​-

lican
Female Male

No
College

College
Black or African

American
White Latino/​a

18 to
34

35 to
44

45 to
54

55 to
64

65+

Strongly support 23 34 22 14 22 25 23 24 30 22 28 22 25 19 23 25

Somewhat support 39 44 34 39 38 41 37 43 43 39 39 43 44 39 37 37

Somewhat oppose 15 10 18 18 14 17 15 15 11 15 11 18 9 16 16 15

Strongly oppose 12 5 14 17 14 11 13 11 4 14 9 6 10 11 14 16

Don't know 10 7 12 12 13 7 12 7 13 10 13 11 12 14 10 7

SUPPORT (TOTAL) 62 78 56 53 60 66 60 67 73 61 67 65 69 58 60 62

OPPOSE (TOTAL) 27 15 32 35 28 28 28 26 15 29 20 24 19 27 30 31

SUPPORT (NET) +35 +63 +24 +18 +32 +38 +32 +41 +58 +32 +47 +41 +50 +31 +30 +31

Weighted N 1,194 416 339 439 635 559 756 438 114 931 132 211 182 184 227 391

[13]  A few major corporations like Google, Microsoft, and Meta control most recent artificial intelligence (AI) breakthroughs, including

ChatGPT. As other businesses — and even governments — begin to rely on their technology, this will likely increase their market control

and influence.

Some have proposed undertaking antitrust actions against these companies to limit their control over AI technology. Such actions could

include breaking up big companies, limiting mergers, or encouraging open source technology.

Which of the following comes closest to your view, even if neither is exactly right?

Response Topline Democrat

Inde​-
pendent
/​ Third
party

Repub​
lican

Female Male
No

College
College

Black or
African

American
White Latino/​a

18 to
34

35 to
44

45 to
54

55 to
64

65+

Companies like Google, Microsoft,
and Meta already have too much
power over our economy, society,
and government. As AI advances,
antitrust action against Big Tech is
necessary to protect the free
market and access to this
technology.

66 64 66 67 66 65 67 63 51 67 60 60 58 68 68 69

Companies like Google, Microsoft,
and Meta are developing valuable
AI technologies that benefit
society. Antitrust action will limit
their progress developing these
technologies and hurt our
economy.

23 25 22 21 20 26 20 28 31 21 29 28 29 20 17 22

Don't know 12 11 12 12 14 9 13 9 18 12 10 12 12 12 16 8

Weighted N 1,194 416 339 439 635 559 756 438 114 931 132 211 182 184 227 391
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[14]  To develop artificial intelligence (AI) tools, these technologies must be "trained" with large amounts of information. The information

used to train AI can influence its behavior. For example, training AI on academic articles may result in AI tools using a formal and scholarly

tone. In contrast, training AI on social media posts may result in AI tools sharing inaccurate information.

Currently, AI companies are not required to disclose what training data they use. By making the training text publicly available, consumers

can better understand the potential biases and limitations of an AI service.

Would you support or oppose a law that requires companies to be transparent about the data they use to train their AI?

Response Topline Democrat
Inde​pendent /​

Third party
Repub​-

lican
Female Male

No
College

College
Black or African

American
White Latino/​a

18 to
34

35 to
44

45 to
54

55 to
64

65+

Strongly support 47 49 51 42 45 50 47 48 42 49 41 32 53 40 48 55

Somewhat support 32 34 27 34 31 33 30 36 27 32 31 32 26 35 34 31

Somewhat oppose 7 6 7 10 7 8 8 6 13 6 12 18 5 8 3 5

Strongly oppose 4 3 5 5 4 4 5 4 7 4 4 4 6 4 4 4

Don't know 9 8 10 10 12 6 11 7 12 9 13 13 9 13 11 5

SUPPORT (TOTAL) 79 83 78 76 76 83 77 84 69 81 72 64 79 75 82 86

OPPOSE (TOTAL) 11 9 12 15 11 12 13 10 20 10 16 22 11 12 7 9

SUPPORT (NET) +68 +74 +66 +61 +65 +71 +64 +74 +49 +71 +56 +42 +68 +63 +75 +77

Weighted N 1,194 416 339 439 635 559 756 438 114 931 132 211 182 184 227 391
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