M DATA FOR **PROGRESS**

From March 22 to 24, 2023, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,194 likely voters nationally using web panel respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, geography, and voting history. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is ±3 percentage points.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50 subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

N=1,194 unless otherwise specified.

[1] How much have you seen, read, or heard about OpenAl's ChatGPT service?

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino/a	18 to 34	35 to 44	45 to 54	55 to 64	65+
A lot	10	13	11	7	8	13	7	15	17	9	15	23	14	8	6	5
A little	35	39	38	28	28	42	30	42	38	33	39	36	37	37	33	33
Nothing at all	55	49	51	65	64	45	63	42	45	58	45	41	49	56	61	62
Weighted N	1,194	416	339	439	635	559	756	438	114	931	132	211	182	184	227	391

[2] ChatGPT is a chatbot using artificial intelligence (AI) that can produce human-like text, write computer code, and more. ChatGPT has passed law school and business school exams from prestigious universities, and composed convincing poetry, essays, and songs.

As the technology underlying ChatGPT advances, its services will continue to expand, potentially replacing, enhancing, or changing many jobs across the economy.

When thinking about how technology like ChatGPT might impact your own life, which of the following describes your emotions?

— Scared

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino/a	18 to 34	35 to 44	45 to 54	55 to 64	65+
Yes	16	14	19	16	16	15	14	19	8	17	16	10	15	18	15	19
No	84	86	81	84	84	85	86	81	92	83	84	90	85	82	85	81
Weighted N	1,194	416	339	439	635	559	756	438	114	931	132	211	182	184	227	391

[3] ChatGPT is a chatbot using artificial intelligence (AI) that can produce human-like text, write computer code, and more. ChatGPT has passed law school and business school exams from prestigious universities, and composed convincing poetry, essays, and songs.

As the technology underlying ChatGPT advances, its services will continue to expand, potentially replacing, enhancing, or changing many jobs across the economy.

When thinking about how technology like ChatGPT might impact your own life, which of the following describes your emotions?

- Angry

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino/a	18 to 34	35 to 44	45 to 54	55 to 64	65+
Yes	6	5	5	9	8	5	7	5	2	7	6	2	5	7	11	7
No	94	95	95	91	92	95	93	95	98	93	94	98	95	93	89	93
Weighted N	1,194	416	339	439	635	559	756	438	114	931	132	211	182	184	227	391

[4] ChatGPT is a chatbot using artificial intelligence (AI) that can produce human-like text, write computer code, and more. ChatGPT has passed law school and business school exams from prestigious universities, and composed convincing poetry, essays, and songs.

As the technology underlying ChatGPT advances, its services will continue to expand, potentially replacing, enhancing, or changing many jobs across the economy.

When thinking about how technology like ChatGPT might impact your own life, which of the following describes your emotions?

- Disappointed

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino/a	18 to 34	35 to 44	45 to 54	55 to 64	65+
Yes	7	6	7	9	8	6	7	7	6	7	5	3	10	6	7	8
No	93	94	93	91	92	94	93	93	94	93	95	97	90	94	93	92
Weighted N	1,194	416	339	439	635	559	756	438	114	931	132	211	182	184	227	391

[5] ChatGPT is a chatbot using artificial intelligence (AI) that can produce human-like text, write computer code, and more. ChatGPT has passed law school and business school exams from prestigious universities, and composed convincing poetry, essays, and songs.

As the technology underlying ChatGPT advances, its services will continue to expand, potentially replacing, enhancing, or changing many jobs across the economy.

When thinking about how technology like ChatGPT might impact your own life, which of the following describes your emotions?

— Pleased

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino/a	18 to 34	35 to 44	45 to 54	55 to 64	65+
Yes	4	6	4	2	4	5	4	5	10	4	7	10	4	2	2	3
No	96	94	96	98	96	95	96	95	90	96	93	90	96	98	98	97
Weighted N	1,194	416	339	439	635	559	756	438	114	931	132	211	182	184	227	391

[6] ChatGPT is a chatbot using artificial intelligence (AI) that can produce human-like text, write computer code, and more. ChatGPT has passed law school and business school exams from prestigious universities, and composed convincing poetry, essays, and songs.

As the technology underlying ChatGPT advances, its services will continue to expand, potentially replacing, enhancing, or changing many jobs across the economy.

When thinking about how technology like ChatGPT might impact your own life, which of the following describes your emotions?

— Concerned

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino/a	18 to 34	35 to 44	45 to 54	55 to 64	65+
Yes	47	45	49	48	49	45	46	50	31	49	42	32	44	49	50	55
No	53	55	51	52	51	55	54	50	69	51	58	68	56	51	50	45
Weighted N	1,194	416	339	439	635	559	756	438	114	931	132	211	182	184	227	391

[7] ChatGPT is a chatbot using artificial intelligence (AI) that can produce human-like text, write computer code, and more. ChatGPT has passed law school and business school exams from prestigious universities, and composed convincing poetry, essays, and songs.

As the technology underlying ChatGPT advances, its services will continue to expand, potentially replacing, enhancing, or changing many jobs across the economy.

When thinking about how technology like ChatGPT might impact your own life, which of the following describes your emotions?

Excited

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino/a	18 to 34	35 to 44	45 to 54	55 to 64	65+
Yes	11	16	11	6	8	14	9	15	19	9	21	21	21	6	7	6
No	89	84	89	94	92	86	91	85	81	91	79	79	79	94	93	94
Weighted N	1,194	416	339	439	635	559	756	438	114	931	132	211	182	184	227	391

[8] ChatGPT is a chatbot using artificial intelligence (AI) that can produce human-like text, write computer code, and more. ChatGPT has passed law school and business school exams from prestigious universities, and composed convincing poetry, essays, and songs.

As the technology underlying ChatGPT advances, its services will continue to expand, potentially replacing, enhancing, or changing many jobs across the economy.

When thinking about how technology like ChatGPT might impact your own life, which of the following describes your emotions?

— Optimistic

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino/a	18 to 34	35 to 44	45 to 54	55 to 64	65+
Yes	14	18	15	9	10	18	13	14	28	12	18	21	18	13	10	10
No	86	82	85	91	90	82	87	86	72	88	82	79	82	87	90	90
Weighted N	1,194	416	339	439	635	559	756	438	114	931	132	211	182	184	227	391

[9] ChatGPT is a chatbot using artificial intelligence (AI) that can produce human-like text, write computer code, and more. ChatGPT has passed law school and business school exams from prestigious universities, and composed convincing poetry, essays, and songs.

As the technology underlying ChatGPT advances, its services will continue to expand, potentially replacing, enhancing, or changing many jobs across the economy.

When thinking about how technology like ChatGPT might impact your own life, which of the following describes your emotions?

— Indifferent

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino/a	18 to 34	35 to 44	45 to 54	55 to 64	65+
Yes	19	19	20	19	18	20	20	17	18	19	21	18	18	24	19	18
No	81	81	80	81	82	80	80	83	82	81	79	82	82	76	81	82
Weighted N	1,194	416	339	439	635	559	756	438	114	931	132	211	182	184	227	391

[10] ChatGPT is a chatbot using artificial intelligence (AI) that can produce human-like text, write computer code, and more. ChatGPT has passed law school and business school exams from prestigious universities, and composed convincing poetry, essays, and songs.

As the technology underlying ChatGPT advances, its services will continue to expand, potentially replacing, enhancing, or changing many jobs across the economy.

When thinking about how technology like ChatGPT might impact your own life, which of the following describes your emotions?

— None of these

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino/a	18 to 34	35 to 44	45 to 54	55 to 64	65+
Yes	10	10	9	11	12	8	12	6	9	10	9	13	10	8	11	8
No	90	90	91	89	88	92	88	94	91	90	91	87	90	92	89	92
Weighted N	1,194	416	339	439	635	559	756	438	114	931	132	211	182	184	227	391

[11] As artificial intelligence (Al) advances, it could lead to the innovation of entire industries, advance scientific knowledge, and reduce costs across society. However, Al could also contribute to misinformation, displace workers from jobs across sectors, and facilitate discrimination and surveillance.

Which of these statements best describes your view, even if neither is exactly right?

Response	Topline	Democrat	Inde- pendent / Third party	Repub lican	Female	Male	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino/a	18 to 34	35 to 44	45 to 54	55 to 64	65+
The US should not slow down Al progress, given the potential economic and societal benefits. We do not want to be left behind —especially as China advances its own Al technology.	35	41	34	32	28	44	30	44	44	34	37	40	38	35	28	36
The US should slow down Al progress, even if sacrificing short-term growth. We do not understand current Al models and should be cautious, given their risks and potential largescale impacts.	56	52	57	58	60	51	61	48	50	57	53	52	52	54	59	59
Don't know	9	7	9	10	12	6	9	8	6	9	9	8	10	11	13	5
Weighted N	1,194	416	339	439	635	559	756	438	114	931	132	211	182	184	227	391

[12] In response to concerns about artificial intelligence (AI), some lawmakers have proposed the creation of a dedicated federal agency to regulate the technology.

The proposed agency would be staffed with experts on AI and have the authority to set rules and standards for the development, deployment, and use of AI systems.

Would you **support** or **oppose** creating a dedicated federal agency to regulate AI?

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino/a	18 to 34	35 to 44	45 to 54	55 to 64	65+
Strongly support	23	34	22	14	22	25	23	24	30	22	28	22	25	19	23	25
Somewhat support	39	44	34	39	38	41	37	43	43	39	39	43	44	39	37	37
Somewhat oppose	15	10	18	18	14	17	15	15	11	15	11	18	9	16	16	15
Strongly oppose	12	5	14	17	14	11	13	11	4	14	9	6	10	11	14	16
Don't know	10	7	12	12	13	7	12	7	13	10	13	11	12	14	10	7
SUPPORT (TOTAL)	62	78	56	53	60	66	60	67	73	61	67	65	69	58	60	62
OPPOSE (TOTAL)	27	15	32	35	28	28	28	26	15	29	20	24	19	27	30	31
SUPPORT (NET)	+35	+63	+24	+18	+32	+38	+32	+41	+58	+32	+47	+41	+50	+31	+30	+31
Weighted N	1,194	416	339	439	635	559	756	438	114	931	132	211	182	184	227	391

[13] A few major corporations like Google, Microsoft, and Meta control most recent artificial intelligence (AI) breakthroughs, including ChatGPT. As other businesses — and even governments — begin to rely on their technology, this will likely increase their market control and influence.

Some have proposed undertaking antitrust actions against these companies to limit their control over Al technology. Such actions could include breaking up big companies, limiting mergers, or encouraging open source technology.

Which of the following comes closest to your view, even if neither is exactly right?

Response	Topline	Democrat	Inde- pendent / Third party	Repub lican	Female	Male	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino/a	18 to 34	35 to 44	45 to 54	55 to 64	65+
Companies like Google, Microsoft, and Meta already have too much power over our economy, society, and government. As Al advances, antitrust action against Big Tech is necessary to protect the free market and access to this technology.	66	64	66	67	66	65	67	63	51	67	60	60	58	68	68	69
Companies like Google, Microsoft, and Meta are developing valuable Al technologies that benefit society. Antitrust action will limit their progress developing these technologies and hurt our economy.	23	25	22	21	20	26	20	28	31	21	29	28	29	20	17	22
Don't know	12	11	12	12	14	9	13	9	18	12	10	12	12	12	16	8
Weighted N	1,194	416	339	439	635	559	756	438	114	931	132	211	182	184	227	391

[14] To develop artificial intelligence (AI) tools, these technologies must be "trained" with large amounts of information. The information used to train AI can influence its behavior. For example, training AI on academic articles may result in AI tools using a formal and scholarly tone. In contrast, training AI on social media posts may result in AI tools sharing inaccurate information.

Currently, Al companies are not required to disclose what training data they use. By making the training text publicly available, consumers can better understand the potential biases and limitations of an Al service.

Would you **support** or **oppose** a law that requires companies to be transparent about the data they use to train their Al?

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino/a	18 to 34	35 to 44	45 to 54	55 to 64	65+
Strongly support	47	49	51	42	45	50	47	48	42	49	41	32	53	40	48	55
Somewhat support	32	34	27	34	31	33	30	36	27	32	31	32	26	35	34	31
Somewhat oppose	7	6	7	10	7	8	8	6	13	6	12	18	5	8	3	5
Strongly oppose	4	3	5	5	4	4	5	4	7	4	4	4	6	4	4	4
Don't know	9	8	10	10	12	6	11	7	12	9	13	13	9	13	11	5
SUPPORT (TOTAL)	79	83	78	76	76	83	77	84	69	81	72	64	79	75	82	86
OPPOSE (TOTAL)	11	9	12	15	11	12	13	10	20	10	16	22	11	12	7	9
SUPPORT (NET)	+68	+74	+66	+61	+65	+71	+64	+74	+49	+71	+56	+42	+68	+63	+75	+77
Weighted N	1,194	416	339	439	635	559	756	438	114	931	132	211	182	184	227	391